
PHILADELPHIA PARK - June 1, 2009 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $13,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $1,840 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,990
Value of Race: $24,990 1st $13,800, 2nd $6,440, 3rd $2,530, 4th $1,380, 5th $690, 6th $150
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:15 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
7
1
8
5
3
2

Century Jet (Hernandez Ortega, Pierre)
Zirlancelot (Rodriguez, Angel)
Castle Quarter (Lynch, Fergal)
Silver Hat (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
Out in the Reign (Ramos, Hector)
Chester Digitation (Otero, William)

112
119
121
119
119
119

L b
L b
L f
L f
L b
L bf

5
1
6
4
3
2

4
5
3
2
6
1

41

6
21/2

31

55

13

43 1/2

6
31

2Head

51

11

11

42 1/2

21

34

6
52

13 1/4

2Neck

31/2

411

52

6

2.20
2.60

2.00*
8.70

18.60
6.00

4wd turn,clear,widened
finished well,late 2nd
3wd bid,dueled,yielded
close duel,weaken 1/8
chased off rail,empty
pace,gave way lane

Fractional Times: 23.15 45.94 1:10.93 Final Time: 1:23.88
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Century Jet, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Century City (IRE) out of Priceless Jet, by Mahogany Hall. Foaled Mar 24, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Spartan Stables LLC. Winning Owner: Herman L. Kinchen

1 Claimed Horse(s): Castle Quarter New Trainer: Anthony Adamo New Owner: Michael J. Gill

Claiming Prices: 7 - Century Jet: $15,000; 1 - Zirlancelot: $15,000; 8 - Castle Quarter: $15,000; 5 - Silver Hat: $15,000; 3 - Out in the
Reign: $15,000; 2 - Chester Digitation: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Liberty Bridge, New Yankee Man

Total WPS Pool: $80,479
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Century Jet 6.40 3.40 2.20
1 Zirlancelot 3.20 2.40
8 Castle Quarter 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-1 23.40 69,247
$2.00 Trifecta 7-1-8 51.20 45,469
$2.00 Pick 3 6-5-7 (3 correct) 58.80 12,230

Trainers: 7 - Kinchen, Herman; 1 - Allen, Randy; 8 - Lynch, Cathal; 5 - Gross, John; 3 - Hedus, William; 2 - Adamo, Anthony

Owners: 7 -Herman L. Kinchen; 1 - Club Risque Stable; 8 - Railsplitters Stable and Winners Dinner Stable LLC; 5 - Colonial Farm; 3 - Meadow Echo Farm;
2 -Michael J. Gill;

Footnotes
CENTURY JET, unhurried off the rail, advanced four wide on the turn, dueled for control into the stretch, moved clear nearing the eighth pole and widened
slightly under only moderate handling. ZIRLANCELOT settled unhurriedly off the rail, bid nearing the quarter pole then finished well while up late for place.
CASTLE QUARTER rated close outside through the backstretch, made a three wide bid for the lead on the turn then dueled close between horses in the
upper stretch before yielding the final furlong. SILVER HAT was kept off the pace inside, took aim through the turn, dueled close in the upper stretch then
weakened in an outward drift midstretch. OUT IN THE REIGN chased the pace from off the rail and proved empty in the stretch. CHESTER DIGITATION
raced clear for the lead inside, was rated through the backstretch, pressured on the turn then gave way in the stretch.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=06/01/2009&RACE=5&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=06/01/2009&RACE=5&DAY=D

