## PHILADELPHIA PARK - June 1, 2009 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$13,000 Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008) Purse: \$23,000 Plus: \$1,840 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$24,990

Value of Race: \$24,990 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$6,440, 3rd \$2,530, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$690, 6th \$150 Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 2:15 Start: Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7	Century Jet (Hernandez Ortega, Pierre)	112 L b	5	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	2.20	4wd turn,clear,widened
1	Zirlancelot (Rodriguez, Angel)	119 L b	1	5	6	6	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	2.60	finished well,late 2nd
8	Castle Quarter (Lynch, Fergal)	121 L f	6	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.00*	3wd bid,dueled,yielded
5	Silver Hat (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	119 L f	4	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>11</sup>	8.70	close duel,weaken 1/8
3	Out in the Reign (Ramos, Hector)	119 L b	3	6	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6	5 <sup>2</sup>	18.60	chased off rail, empty
2	Chester Digitation (Otero, William)	119 L bf	2	1	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6	6.00	pace,gave way lane

Fractional Times: 23.15 45.94 1:10.93 Run-Up: 40 feet Final Time: 1:23.88

 Winner:
 Century Jet, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Century City (IRE) out of Priceless Jet, by Mahogany Hall. Foaled Mar 24, 2005 in Kentucky.

 Breeder:
 Spartan Stables LLC.

 Winning Owner:
 Herman L. Kinchen

1 Claimed Horse(s): Castle Quarter

New Owner: Michael J. Gill

Claiming Prices: 7 - Century Jet: \$15,000; 1 - Zirlancelot: \$15,000; 8 - Castle Quarter: \$15,000; 5 - Silver Hat: \$15,000; 3 - Out in the Reign: \$15,000; 2 - Chester Digitation: \$15,000;

New Trainer: Anthony Adamo

Scratched Horse(s): Liberty Bridge, New Yankee Man

Total WPS Pool: \$80,479

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Century Jet	6.40	3.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	7-1	23.40	69,247
1	Zirlancelot		3.20	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-1-8	51.20	45,469
8	Castle Quarter			2.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	6-5-7 (3 correct)	58.80	12,230

Trainers: 7 - Kinchen, Herman; 1 - Allen, Randy; 8 - Lynch, Cathal; 5 - Gross, John; 3 - Hedus, William; 2 - Adamo, Anthony

Owners: 7 -Herman L. Kinchen; 1 - Club Risque Stable; 8 - Railsplitters Stable and Winners Dinner Stable LLC; 5 - Colonial Farm; 3 - Meadow Echo Farm; 2 -Michael J. Gill;

## Footnotes

CENTURY JET, unhurried off the rail, advanced four wide on the turn, dueled for control into the stretch, moved clear nearing the eighth pole and widened slightly under only moderate handling. ZIRLANCELOT settled unhurriedly off the rail, bid nearing the quarter pole then finished well while up late for place. CASTLE QUARTER rated close outside through the backstretch, made a three wide bid for the lead on the turn then dueled close between horses in the upper stretch before yielding the final furlong. SILVER HAT was kept off the pace inside, took aim through the turn, dueled close in the upper stretch then weakened in an outward drift midstretch. OUT IN THE REIGN chased the pace from off the rail and proved empty in the stretch. CHESTER DIGITATION raced clear for the lead inside, was rated through the backstretch, pressured on the turn then gave way in the stretch.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



## Video Race Replay